
IM "THE.

SuPREMe <coueT op the umited states

tD OUG,LA S JAdKSOM 
PETrnGMEp- APPEU-/VNT,

KJe. IR-llOZ.

LEAH BEBEAM £TAL 
fe£SPOMDi~KrT~ APPeLLte .>

SUPPLEMENTAL &12.1EF

Mow comets Perri-riONjee- appellant Douglas jaeicsom

C HEteEiKJAPTtE.e’' JACCSOM \ {W PPQ Si= AMD fetESPECTPULLM 

ASICIN4, TWE CCUGT TO AL.UDVM KIM TO SUPPLEMENT Hi S 

PETITION FOS2. WI2-IT OP OEJ2T IOI2A12.I
¥

FACTS APiSiMG, SINCE SUCH PET/TfOM WAS Filed ,

FACTS

CALUMG5 ATTENTION TO

BE.CAUSF TAM ISOLATED IN SEGREGATION , AN D UMPAMILAR 

WITH THE! PPOCEDUl2.ES OF THiS COUI2T,, ON DEEEM0EP 12, '2.01^^ 

WHILE COM F/NED Ik) &A12/VGA COl2J2ECTiONAL FACIUTM (^AMF), I SOU TED 

SEGREGATION TACFSONi SUBMITTED THE FOLLOWING TO THE

±



C&JQn; for fiumc i(±) motiom Foe leave to proceed im Forma 

PAUPERIS; Cl) AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION! IN SUPPORT OP MOTIOM FOR

LEAVE TO PROCEED tN FORM PAUPERIS * (3) CERTIFICATE OF PR.ISOMER. 
ACCOUNT ACTIViTH \ (q) PRO SE APPLICATION FOR STA4.

ONJ DECEMeOc’ 2G, 2.01^ THE COURT DOCICETED THE APPLICATION 

5rrAM AS CASE Mo. ilATiO. OM DECEMBER 'Ll, 2013,, justice , Sotokaanos^,
Denied the application for staM C see tz|z-r|4, cu£qxl letter attached )

FOR

OM J AMU ARM 23, 202.0, UTILIZING ^ase Mo. 13ATIO, JAcLSON 

SUBMITTED HIS FETlTIOM’i FOR WRIT OP CERTIORARI ! AFFIDAVIT ;

AMD PROOF OF SERVICE, OfO FEBKUARM M/ 20 20, THE PAPERS \N££E 

(RETuRMED TO JACESOM WITHOUT FILING, FOR S/IOlATjMG RULES

iM-iCi), 33.2 AMD 3*3 .

RESJ8MITTED IT, AGAIN UTILIZING EASE No. 13ATKX 

PETITION FOR WRIT OP CERTIORARI l/VAS FILED OM FEBRUARY 14,202.0 

amd Placed om the Docket februagh 13,2.020 as case Mo. 13-mo2.

JAcicsoM Corrected the Petitiom an5

THE

Om jAMUARM 28,2020, JACICSoN REQUESTED AMFS LAW U8&4RIAM

Pegima Icemp to provide him with legal writer programs

ASSISTANCE PREPARING, AMD FlUWt, A FEDERAL SOLE 

(. FED. Q, CiU. PROC.) UO(b) MOTIOM FOR RELIEF FROM FINAL

judgment with respect td

C.IUIL PRDCeOO RE

the united states District

Court's opim/om dated march 13,2013 

case Mo. I; 18- cv - 101S,

iM JACLSOM v. e>EREAH ETAL 

K'EMf^ REPLIED \N»TH A JAMUAI2H 28, 

2020 MEMORANDUM THAT READS % SOU WERE SUSPENbEb FROM

l



THE f>eOGRAM F02 ENGAGING (N ASSAULTIVE BEHAVIOR TOWARDS 

A LEGAL WAITER. X AH UNABLE. TO ASSIGN A LEGAL WRITER TO 

ASSIST SOU AT THIS TIME. ( SemiE W APP'/j)

JAckson, was able: 

engaged in assaultive behaior

TO DEMONSTRATE THAT 14£ WAS NEVER

'TOWAS20 THE LEGAL WEITE^. ,

"XT WAS THEN Foe the: first time, that a STEVEN E. ADAMSON,

stated in a memorandum dated February \\ 202.0, 

jacicson’s access to the legal writer program was suspended

BECAUSE OP I4is ALLEGED BEHAVIOR, INCLUDING A Ml SCON DUCT REPORT 

WRITTEN AGAINST HIM ON MARCH L>, 20BM RESPONDENT — APPELLEE

leah Berean Ameren after" sa^EAN1 ) for an alleged march h( ioiq

TI4A T

Assault and batterm on BereakJ. stewen adamson, alleged that

in CORRESPONDENCE DATED APRIL 2, 20^ FROM THE £>Al££ CORRECTIONAL 

FAC(UTMCeCF), JAOCSON WAS GIVEN NOTICE OF THE SUSPENSION. (.REVIEW

STEVJEN AD ANSON's Z/\3(20 MEMO ATTACHED AS APP’iC hz ^

STEVIEN ADAMSON, \ S REFERRING TO BEGEAN'S, APRIL 2, 20tq 

iMeMOfRAMDUfvA ADDRESSED TO JAUCSON WHEREIN BEREAN, SAID *
f

INMATE JACICSON, SOUR LEGAL WRITER ASSISTANCE HAS BEEN CANCELLED

Per lansing,: Based on the court’s opinion in jaocson v ^san, usdc

VA/b V- IS-CV-jOTS, OUR OBLIGATION TO ENSURE THAT THE PRISONER HAS 

ACCESS TO COURTS DOES NOT ENTITLE THAT PRISONER To &E ASSISTED 

SH A LEGAL WRITER Because prisoner jacvcson continues to 

engage in assaultive Behavior towards the legal writer and iN
e ^

THE INTEREST OF MAINTAINING SAFETY AND SECURVTM PRlSONER JACICSON’ S

Access to the legal writer should be suspended until further.
»
• l see Be ream’s S/z( iqReview MEMO AT APP’*. & )
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DISCUSS! ONI

BfcJScEAKj’s AP£»L 2y 20i*i MVE.MOI2ANOUIV\ gEWi£ALS 'THAT SHE 

CANCELLED JAOCSDn'S LE4AL \Nf2lTfc32 ASSISTANCE^ BASED OM HONORABLE 

4UD4,£ JANET *T. WV£PP'sy MARCH 1% 20i<l OPiNiON WHEREIN JUD4E

KJE.PP DETeEEMIM£D> THAT JACICSON iS Akl EXPERIENCED UT1CATOZ IM

THe FEDERAL COURTS BECAUSE He PILED JACJCSCN V. B«32k=AM t=T AL.
/

UlS-tV-IO-TS, WHICH BECAUSE op JAOCSGm's lWEXPef2*t£Mo=£> AMO LACkl OP 

UNDERSTANDING VJAS DISMISSED FOR PAIUNG* TO STATE A CUAINV ‘

pOWELi. ET ALy Klo. i'JB-Cv/- MU,O.b. MICH.), tsUE TO JACSCSOkl’S INEXPERIENCE

amo lacy: op icncw3ued<;e amo

TO PROCEED^ JACKSON V. CORONADO ET ALy 2*l8~dv/-l<1 ( W-D>. MICH.) XAlHEKEiM 

DUE TO JACIdSON's INEXPERIENCED AMD LACK. OP UNDEJ2.STANO/N THE 

COURT S3UCHT AM ATTOCMEK TO Q.EPRE.SENT JAdldSON IN THE ACTION *

JACKSON s/.

UNDERSTANDING* HE DOES NOT ICNOlAl WOVAJ

/

jAcicsOkJ V. BastiAU. No. 2: \8-ctf- IL £w.D. Micy.) which was Dismissed due 

'TO jACJcSONS f N EX PERI ENOE AND LAO id OF UNDERSTANDING THE EXHAUSTION 

REQUIREMENT * JACkGSON V. 4CO\CtCO ET Aly Mo. 2:i8-cv- IS £ W. D. MICH.)

WHeRein due to Jackson's inexperience amo lack. op UNJ DERSTAiNDING,

HE DOES NOT KNCW H&VH TO PROCEED* ’ JACIC5CN v. PEUCIAWO ET ALy 

Mo. T: »T-cv/- TT (VJ.D. MICH.) \a/HEREJN DUc TO JAdldSOki'S \NEKp£J2iENCE.

AND LAdE OP UNDERSTANDING* OF THE EXHAUSTION REQuiRlEMENT 

COMBINED VN<TH THE LAW LIBRARIAN'S INT-RFERiSNCl—. , THE ACTION 

WAS DISMISSED.

IN SHORT NOklE Op THE CASES PIPED (N THE WESTERN 

ID1STR.ICT MICHIGAN HAMS \M©JT TO TRiAL . MOREOVER, (MOST 01— THE

H



ARTIOMS cI TED SH JUDGE NEFF

O-THtEK THAN JACESDM .

THIS TRUTH.

WERE PREPARED (3>M pv=p.y»M 5 

the: DEFENDANTS HAVE I2.£Pltt£^kioMe <df

THUS, BiERtAN, DID C AMOf L JAcvcSDN'S 

Bemuse JACICSON FILED JACESON v. SERGAN, case Mo- U I8~cv~ |07S 

AGAINST iBElREAN c THAT ACTION OH BEREAN'S PART TAK£M A4AIMST 

OACldSOM WOULD DETER a PERSON of ORDiNARM FIRMNESS FROM

LEGAL WRITER. ASaS'TANJCE

CONTINUING TO FILE CtVIL RIGHTS dOMPLAIN7S AGAINST BEREAN. 

MAD JACICSON MOT FILED THE dfUlL AGTION AGAINST BB2i£AM/ SHE 

WOULD KJOT HAVE CAM CELLED JACESDN’s LEGAL WRITER AS SIS TAM 0=1 f oi?

FABRICATED THE CLAIM THAT JAOCSOM CONTINUES TO ENGAGE IM 

Assaultive Behavior toward the legal writer.

BEi2EAM/ WAS AWARE that JACICSON DESIRED to APPEJgL- 

JUDGE NEFF'S MARCH I A, 20OPINION AMD THAT HE NEEDED A

LEGAL WRITER TO DO SO, MEANINGPULL4 0 t)U£ TO JACVCSOM’s

SME'>CFERIEMCE/ LAOiC OF UNDERSTANDING AMD 

Program Help the court of appeals affirmed the judgment

OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE.

LEGAL WRIT EE

SEE tl.S. COURT OF APPEALS 04SE Mo. IS-|S6*L,

A Review of Berean's april 2,2.otq memorandum. clearlh

DEMON S7I2ATES THE FALSEHOOD JM STEVEN £. ADAMSON'S FEBRUAG 13, 

2020 MEMORANDUM, REGARDING THE LEGAL WRITER SUSPENSION BEING 

IMPOSED FOR JACiCSOM'S ALLEGED B‘EHA\JIOR/ AMD Pecm-am'c M\SCGNOUCT 

Report, hcv/jevieb, jaclson is stile presentlm being denied
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MEAWlM£>FUV_ Access TO THE <SOUI2T AS A fRESoLT OF B'EREAm’S

UklFDOMDED ACCUSA-TIOM/ AMD NOW, ST EM EM ADAMQcXj’s CLAIM.

MARCH C,. 2.0 IT. MtSCOMDUCT fetE-POiCT

JAOCSOM SUBMITS THAT SaaEAM’S,, MARCH L, 201T MlSCOMDUCr

WAS WRITTEN, A<SAiMST JACICSOfsl BECAUSE c?F THE! ikiSTAUT 

C |UIL_ ACTION AMD "THE: SPECiFlC PROPE12LM PtLETiD CRtEVAMCES DATED

FeBRuARM 21,22, AMO 2&, 201^,, AMD MARCH ^AMD^ 20iq, £ FtEMUEW

STEP 1 GRIEVANCES ATTACHED AS APP'X M_) JACKSON RESTATE AMD

INCORPORATE. HlS STATEMENTS I Mi 'THOSE! REFERENCED GRIEVANCE $ MERE 

TO DEMCNSTI2ATE B’cREWS RETAUATOI24 MOTlViE FOR \NRlTiNG, THE

ASSAULT AMO P,ATTa2H/Di=S-raULT/OM OR MISUSE OP PROPERTM*' OM MARCH L, 

'loiq. { REMIEVM 3/<f/A MISCONDUCT REPORT AT APP*)C tC j

fe»£FDRT

FiEST ACCORDING* TO pCLiCq DIRECTlvie (pDj OS,OS, UL “ PRISONERS ”

access to the courts,1 prisoners, luce jacicscn, who lacic sufficient 

funds TO PAM for copies op DOCUMENTS, that are MECESSALM for the

PRiSOMES TO FILE WITH the COURT OR SERViE OM A PABTM TO A LAIN SUIT 

SHALE Be LOANED FUNDS TO PAM FOR THE Co PM INC,. PD 05. 03. iiU, SECTION O. 

THE PRISONER AS WAS THE CASE WITH JAOC6CN, RECEIVIIMG, THE ASSISTANCE

shall be responsible for obtaining Required copies of the documents..

PD OS.03.ilL, SECTION \J. (_EMPHASIS ADDED)

(o



tDESPiTE, 'This cl-EAR and unambiguous Michigan department op 
✓

CO RRECTICNJS C MDCC) DIRECTHIE^ BEREAN, DM MARCH 201^ ^£.OD£D FOR

HERSELF 'TO PREPARE ( FILL-IN THE BLANKS ) A LEGAL PHOTDCCPH

authorization form Ccsj-u>2)„ v-ieWEvieR, Berean's duties were linuted 

"TO AUTHORIZING a LOAM “TO PAM FOR “THE COPMING „ JACKSON DiD MOT

REQUEST copies, MOiEOiSR IT JACK SON S

MECESSARM Copies OF DOCUMENTS "TO PiUE WITH THE COURT 02 SERU£ 

<DNi A PARTM TO A LAWSUIT. PD 03,03. ilL, SUPRA.

DiSB-RSEMENT'

SOLE l2ESPDMSi8lUTM TO OBTAIN

JACKSON^ PGCPERLM FU-EJD THE FOREMEN-lED MARCH ST H, AND (cTH, 201^

RlEVANCES * JACICSON HAD AM UNDISPUTED FIRST AMENDMENT R-lGHT TO 

FILE <2iR|EV/ANCEJS AGAINST BeReW OM l-HS OWM BEHALF

M0I FSD M34, MMOClTH Ci 12.2001). iKJ DIRECT RESPONSE/ B^REAN WROTE TViE 

MISCONDUCT REPORT ON MARCH 0,2/014, STATiNG IM PARTS5' JACKSON WAS ASKED 

TO SIGN “THE DiSBL’RSEMEMT IM ORDER TO RECEIUE THE DOCUMENTS

JACKSON BEGAM TO RiP Up THE DiS BU2SEMEMT t THE DISBURSEMENT WAS 
NQ£bSb TO FINALIZE THE TRANSACTION OF HIS COURT DOCUMENTS*

THIS ACCUSATION WAS WITH REGARD TO THE DESTRUCTION OR MISUSE OF PRCPES2TM 

CHARGE.

THOMAS V. EBM

uti'4 mj

with Respect to the assault and ba-tterh charge , b&rkam

V31D ; T. HELD ON TO THE DiSBuRSEMEMT CM THE DOOR SLOT WAITIMG FOR

BEREAM FuRTViER SAID RELATING TO THE
:i

MGUZ SIGNATURE

•/x Placed it om the docb slot, mod pulled it out
OP MM HANDS.” ( REMIEVM JACKSON’S QUESTIONS TO 

/ AMD BEREAivi's ANSWERS ATTACHED AS APP'X '<■ )

Disbursement

BEREAKi



Poe the purpose op demon sti-sati nc* inwat VIDEO AMD VIDEO STUJ_S 

REVEAL, JAOCSON HAS ATTACHED "THE RELATED CLASS'! MISQQNUuCT

PARING* REPORT AS APP’y. M ,

ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE^ SUSAN BuGSCE, SAID 9 THE VIDE> SHOVES THE 

REPORTER AMD STAPP WITNESS AT PRISONERS di£LL DOOR . "THE. REPORTER

Places a document on the slot, the £EP0R-ra2?s hand movies up Quiooh

FBOtA THE SLOT. MeNCE, THE ADVfc32SE ACTION. T"AV£fc=N ACAINST 4ACL30N

THAT WOULD bEB=e A PERSON OP CRD iNARH PlRMNESS PROM CONTINUING, 

TO cNC>AG£ fM PlUNC* LAIN SUITS AND OiRlEVflNCES AGAINST BEReAN, i^AS

^EJ2EAN’S DECISION TO EXCEED HER DUTIES AMD PREPARE A" CSJ~(o02 

VJITHOUT JACICSOn’S ICMOvNLEDLE or APPfiCNAL, AND IN VIOLATION OP JV\DC>C

Poucm DieeiTiue os. 03. UR. ; PLACE THE C S J ~ DOT. ON The. DOOR

SLOT AND ASICS JACICSDN TO SIGN IT, THEREBM CAUSING CONTACT WITH 

THE CSJ-R02, WHILE &EBEAN HELD ON TO THE CSi-uOZ ^ THEN JUST 

AS JALLSON TALES HOLD OP THE CSJ-feOZ, BB2EAN VJOULD THEM

MOv/E MLR HAND UP OuiCVCLM POO^ THE SLOT AND ALLEGED THAT 

JACKSON CAUSED HER HAND TO STRIKE THE TOP OF THE DOOR SLOT; AND

ISSUE JACCSOM AN ASSAULT AND 0ATTERM— STAFF VICTIM MISCONDUCT 

Report,

THE WRITING OP THE MISCONDUCT REPORT SM 0ES2EAN ON

WAS MOTIVATED AT LEAST IN PART BM JACVcSOM'SMARCH D, 20IS

e



ON\L- RIGHTS COMPLAINT IN THIS MATTES, AND TVI£ FoeEMENTIOMEjD 

CaBlEVANCES* TW£ TUsAING, CP SEREAN's MISCONDUCT REPORT 1 S 

<,UPPlPiEK£T CiQSJNVSTANTIAL E.VlDENCE 'THAT SHE WROTE THE REPORT 

T\NO DANS LATER AOAINST JACRSDki IN \R£TAP'ATjON. . S',MPLH STATED, 

STREAM'S ACTIONiS CL,NES "THE STRONG, APPEARANCE OP REPRISAL 

JACjCSOkl's USE OP Tie GRIEVANCE PROCESS, INCLUDING, TH£ PACT THAT 

'THE ADMINlSTI2AT(Vli£ JUDGE DID NOT DESCRIBE BfcEREAi^S I4AND STRlClMG 

"THE TOP OP THE DOOR. SLOT 0

poe

TTIGEEPDRE^ IT APPEARS THAT BERETS RETALIATORH MOT|\ie:

FOR WRITING, the MARCH L; 2C\c1/ ASSAULT and BATERM / DeSTRLklTiONl OR 

MISUSE OP POD PERTH MiSOCMCUCT REPORT, VJAS TO SECRETLM SUSPEND 

JACCSdM FROM THE LEGAL WRITER PROGRAM WITHOUT NOTICE OR A

Stenen e, Adamson's February ib, 20to 

the first notice jaoc€Cn has receivied op a suspension on GsCouncls

OP THE MASCU ic, 20H MISCONDUCT REPORT, AS DEMONSTRATED BH BEREAn’S 

APR-IL '2,20IS MEMORANDUM GlMES A CONTRASM Ri^SON FOR CANCELL.ING*

jacesom's access to THE COURTS.

HEARING, , MEMORANDUM IS

ACCESS TO LPJQT&

OUDCE JANET NEFF,S/ MARCH \% ZO\H OPINION, \S \aJILDLH WTRUSNE, 

AND FAILS TO GiViE ADEQUATE CONSIDERATION TO MDO C. PoUC_T



61 f „11
'D i RECTI V EL O^.OS.UU PRISONERS ACCESS 'TO THE <^Xj(2T(S/ SECTION

!»
A WHICH P0OVIIDES, PRISONERS HAVE A CONSTiTUTICNAE R\GHT OP A^&SS 

"TO THE COURTS THAT MAH NOT 6>E ARBITRARY \-DWEVER ,IMPEDED,

iKi Ml S R=fiRUARM 13,2020 MEMORANDUM, STEVIEN ADAMSON STATED 

y\acspi^'s A<zcess no the: legal writer. program was suspended because

THAT

&
OP A MISCONDUCT REPORT AND THAT IP THERE A FURTHER BEHAvjiOCAL

ISSUES WHILE JACICSGN IS RECEIVING* LEGAL WRITER. ASSISTANCE, AM 

ADDITIONAL. SO^'PEKiSiOM MAM BE IMPOSED,

l-£WEvit£R, THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES 

CONSTITUTION PBOMIDES THAT CONGRESS SHALL MALE NO LAW ABRIDGING* 

THE. RIGHT OP THE PEOPLE TO PETITION THE GOVERNMENT FOR REDRESS

OP (aRltB/ANCES. THUS, IN APPEARS THAT THE MOOC SPECIAL ACTIVITIES 

COORDINATOR, CAN DO VNHAT CONGRESS iS PROHIBITED TO DO, MOREOVER,

ACCORDING* TO MDOC ADMINISTI2ATWE (RULE T<Hl.220S BARAGA CORRECtlONAL

(FOR THEPAOIUTM^AMf), WARD'EM, UNKNOWN TASICILA, IS RESPONSIBLE 

DA1LH OPERATIONS OF AMF WMIGH IS A ODRIS-CTICMAL PAOlUTlES 

ADMINISTRATION ('£FA> INSTITUTION w THE C.FA OEPOTM DIRECTOR.

IDENTIFIED AMF AS REQUIRED TO WANE AN ON - SITE LEGAL

WRITER PROGRAM _ WARDEN TASICILA, IS fee SPONSIBLE. FOR DESIGN­

ATING* A STAFF PERSON VMHGMJ SHALE PROVIDE OVERSIGHT AND SUPERVISION

OP THE LEGAL \AJRITEE PROGRAM SUPERVISE THE LEGAL WRITERS. PD 

OS. 03. UU .

A Pfe»SONE.fe IS ELiGlBLE TO RECEIVE LEGAL WRITER PQDGt^AM

10



Se£v/ig£ \f s/Me does mot have a v/tERiFiED GeiD o\z \a\c,h school

DIPLOMA • OP S/HE IS HOUSED IK! AnM FORM OP SEGREGATION. OTHER 

THAN TEMPOS A CM SEGREGATION .

THEREFoeE^ PRiOR TO JUDGE NEFF'S MARCH IS, 201^ DETERMINATION

THAT 0£REAM, WAS NOT REQUIRED TO pQDVIlDE JACKSON ACCESS TO THE 

COURTS BM PROVIDING HIM L£^L WRITER PROGRAM ASSISTANCE THE

DIRECTOR OP THE MDOC MAD i MPLE MEMTED A PCU CH DlR*=£TNE MAMDATWG 

S'UCM ASSISTANCE BE aiVJEN TO PRISONERS’ LI CE JACCSON. THUS, THE 

CONTINUED lNT£12FERl£NCfcE WITH JACKSON'S ACCESS TO THE COURT IS 

UNJUSTIFIED, THERE SS NO NEED TO BELABOR THIS POINT. ONE NEED

ONLM read PD OS. OS. iiu * PD 05.05. IDS " PRISONER DISCIPLINE' 

SECTIONS Ki<Kr AND PPP ‘ AND STEMEN £. ADAMSON^ ATTACHED

MEMORANDUM^ -to CONCLUDE THAT BERKUN AND ADAMSON ARE WITH­

OUT AUTHDI2ITM TO IMPOSE SANCTION S f AND JUDGE NEFF'S OPINION IS

HNTPuSiVlE IN THE MANAGEMENT OP PRISONS AND CWt32LM B&OAD-

TMe COMBINED EFFECT OF JUDGE NEFF’S MARCH 1<1, 2.0 iS 

OPINION,, AND THE SECRET I MPi-RfMiSSME ONE MtEAR SUSPENSION 

R20M THE LEGAL WRITER PROGRAM FOR RECEIVING AN UNRELATED
i

MISCONDUCT REPORT DID PRESENT JACKSON FROM PUTTING FORTH

a meaningful appeal in this cause of action.

jL. JACKSON WAS unable to receive legal WRITER program assistance

PREPARING and FILING a JUDICIAL REV/iEW OF THE REPORT, in A ST/lTE 

court to deter mine

SMITH Rt£SR£CT TO THE MISODMCsUC'T WEARING R.EPOI2T. 3
WHETHER S'TATE LAW REQUIREMENTS \M£gt£ MET.

±i



VJHQ^tEFaat- / Pct\ticm©2 - appisulamt s>ojoa$ jaoosom, im 

ppd se asps 'THe ccuorr -to allow this slppuem cental

pLtEADIM^, AMD GPANT HINA A VJ£lT OP Gfc£R.TiOPAI2| / ofc SOME 

DTHtEQ belief.

&ESPt£CTi=ULLH SOBMlTTiEt^ 

¥ *3/DCULias JA^LsnaDATED ow: 'MAQCM/^iSuEv/ ?0 ^ 2020

DOUOLAS J A-CJkCSOKA
im peo se:

GiSPlSOA doR!2bSC-T(Cifv3^(_ p/tCfUTM. 
13*12.4 V4ADA<iA EOAO
BASAO^MZ MS^68

V£j2-\ PICATiOMl

:X-/ iOCULlAS JACiOQOM, \HEOiPH "THAT UM5E2 P\£K1ALT^ 

“THS POCtEOOIWO 'STATE MENTIS Al2E T2Uc AMO OOPOEOT.

OP PtELJU&M.

i~xeoL/Tiso om: maqou/lisle/2.020 S/DOULLAS JAEOSONfc

\z



Supreme Court of the United States 

Office of the Clerk 

Washington, DC 20543-0001
Scott S. Harris 
Clerk of the Court 
(202)479-3011December 27, 2019

Mr. Douglas Cornell Jackson 
Prisoner ID 748757 
Baraga Correctional Facility 
13924 Wadaga Rd 
Baraga, MI 49908

/y-T'TA C\\Mk£Ni'~T

Re: Douglas Jackson
v. Leah Berean, et al. 
Application No. 19A710

Dear Mr. Jackson:

The application for a stay in the above-entitled case has been 
presented to Justice Sotomayor, who on December 27, 2019 denied the 
application.

This letter has been sent to those designated on the attached 
notification list.

Sincerely,

Scott S. Harris, Clerk

by

Laum^Vood 
Deputy Clerk



MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

“Committed to Protect, Dedicated to Success”

MEMORANDUM

APP'A
DATE: January 28, 2020

TO: Jackson 748757 2-103

FROM: Librarian Kemp

SUBJECT: Legal Copies / Legal Writer

I received your kite regarding legal copies and legal writer services.

You inquired about copies you recently received. You claim they were done incorrectly and that 
you would like a refund. Please send your copies to the library along with an explanation of how 
they were done incorrectly. I will review and redo the copies if an error was made.

You made a request for legal writer assistance. You were suspended from the program for 
engaging in assaultive behavior towards a legal writer. I am unable to .assign a legal writer to 
assist you at this time.

I hope you find this information useful. Please let me know if you have any questions about the 
legal copy process or the Legal Writer Program.
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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

i
\
\

\
Ir ,f Committed to ProtectDedicated to Success " i

APP1 / LMEMORANDUM . i
!

BATE: February 13,2020

Mr. Douglas Jackson 748757 
Baraga Correctional Facility

Steven E. Adamson, Special Activities Coordinaj 
Correctional. Facilities Administration .

Legal Writer Program

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT*.r

to. correspondence dated 4/2/2019 from tbe Oaks Correctional Facility, you were notified that 
your access to tbe legal writer program was suspended until further review. This action was 
taken because of your behavior, including a misconduct written on 3/4/2019 for “Assault and 
Battery - Staff Victim”, and in the interest of maintaining safely and security.

In response to your letter regarding the legal writer program dated 1/29/2020, and upon further 
review, your suspension will be lifted effective 4/2/2020. You may re-apply at that time for 
assistance. Please be advised, if there are further behavioral issues while you are receiving Legal 
Writer assistance, an additional suspension may be imposed.

Thank you.

Cc: R. Kemp, Librarian
S. Schroeder, A/Warden

..wJ

!:
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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

“Committed to Protect, Dedicated to Success"

MEMORANDUM

A PP1 Z £>DATE: April 2,2019

TO: 748757 Jackson 5-144

L. Berean, ECF Librarian @Pe*ecmFROM:

Legal Writer ProgramSUBJECT:

Inmate Jackson, your legal writer assistance has been cancelled per Lansing:

Based on the court’s opinion in Jackson v Berean, USDC WD l:18-cv-1075, our 
obligation to ensure that the prisoner has access to courts does not entitle that prisoner to 
be assisted by a legal writer. The Court opined in this case that Prisoner Jackson is a very 
experienced litigator in the federal courts and he has demonstrated that he is fully capable 
of litigating cases without the assistance of a legal writer (Opinion Pg. 12). Additionally, 
there are other resources available to Prisoner Jackson, such as the law library. Because 
Prisoner Jackson continues to engage in assaultive behavior towards the legal writer, and 
in the interest of maintaining safety and security, Prisoner Jackson’s access to the legal 
writer should be suspended until further review.



APP'k
}

4835-4247 10/94 
CSJ-247AMICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS-PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM

I I&I °1 1 I IGrievance Identifier:Date Received at Step I

mmmmm wrnmm
Institution LockNumber . Date of Incident Today’s Date

2 j 21 (HNumberName (print first, last)
2714 :jn1CF\y?\UhM;

. frup s^adsew P^eish, ”t6 M.-o A^t c. ? *

State problem clearly. Use separate grievance form for each issue. Additional pages, using plampaper, may be used 

FoW copies of each page and supporting documents must be
to the Grievance Coordinator inaccordance with the time limits of OP 03.02.130. I SSUba. V IQ: W(0M- “F
HM fl-!2ST AnDWIW ^6^*75'^ p£TiTi^. THte

peoosss ~ H RU'Taua'tusm /
idi% ee^ 4md. pAevstf js>i& ■

' WdfDe V$m Wy\L Wi? ASSISW4& PEEmgiNCfc AND PlU^Af ,
pimrn&s ~rn .Jud^s ©wIopwic^^dc^ «rr’s Ijjp.py and :-

'.fflUwfc PUWOVH6S lw RBSWSe -TO. aK&e <W«U. - «**» &;«- dv- fc .nmse wi*™**. wws.^1 *>“•»*,£ >^Mx
Wte *&*&**& Ti^Vtnyels AnU5. WRN;i4> m m. I« $2D£i^W ..fe£teAM 1.5. -,

■ .?(• .. ■̂. f5to^

fe&uif* A&wvtf cAb-ie opjNjutm ig. wmbtijpmsw,,.

..'X:

V

> '

vA^HrT- A££ W ■A
; ;• Grievant’s Signature

vt ££i 0*1•■:
If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.);. ^RESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed? d Yes DNo

Date. ■ Reviewer’s SignatureDate4 / Respondent’s Signature
Working TitleReviewer’s Name (Print)Working Title .Respondent’s Name (Print)

If resolved at Step I, Grievant sign here. .
Resolution must be described above. Grievant’s Signature T

'■■■’•''■ DISTRIBUTION: White., Green, Canary, Pink — Process to Step One; Goldenrod — Grievant

Date Returned to 
Grievant; Date
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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ^PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM >

APP'ik M 4835-4247 10/94. 
CSJ-247A

Grievance Identifier: I__1—J—1—l 1 1 111 1
Date Received at Step I

Be brief arid concise in describing your grievance issue. If you have any questions; concerning the grievance • 
p‘i ucedure, rel ei tt i“PD 03.02.131) and OP 03.02 130 available in the prison Law Libi a y

Name (print first, last)

AS JV;ldSD^

Date of Incident Today’s DateInstitution Lock NumberNumber l/zijl^ Ulafw»•: ■

r ngjCp
What attempt did you make to resolve this Issue prior to writing this grievance? On what date? IRES 2/; Z H 

IW,explainW UmW^

L.

.-1T6 PErilTtOfsl rao0giaK!'WEN'-T FDI2 R£..Di2£SS' #P VANl'^g. $f *.
PUOi/!lo0y PX iAW i:l$\2A£N fDPM CCSTI^U

'&&&■sriTMQ^ £Hpia/rn:f4N6sf' g'feM-FZD l^Sf. Ahm> 3.J5' B; &W *4&&r
rnmn. mfi Hg §W^M

vamimAL has Aae w.B^LM-naf4 roeHH cnb ■ ■■

riflMBLH, {<BSPCW5i.NS -ty&'m TO/*H p£DEi2^B . C&& 1 ifTfeSA H "■ :-
■ omim. i$ 0P-. this a? eo£s,-la^ ;:_Awd-

; :£&4m' 1% iw^ J

/

IS.

■ ; ; . / ' , . ; /v

Griey'aht’s Signature :

i

If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.)n Yes . 0 NoRESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed?

5

Date. Reviewer’s SignatureDateRespondent’s Signature
Working TitleReviewer’s Name (Print)Working TitleRespondent’s Name (Print)

If resolved at Step I, Grievant sign here.
Resolution must be described’above. * Grievant’s Signature

v.n-;*p n-o'’- ranaw. Pink — Process to Step One: Goldenrod — Grievant

Date Returned to 
Grievant: Date

rre tdt Tinv-
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MAPPT 4835-4247 10/94 
CSJ-247AMICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM

I i 1 i I i i i iGrievance Identifier:
t ■*

Date Received at Step I
V

Be brief and concise-in describing your grievance issue. It you have any questions concerning the grievance . ^
procedure, ieter to PD„03.02. j 30 and OP 03.02 130 available in the pnson Law Libnry i » *

Institution Lock Number Date of Incident Today’s Date
o- >.4 gr/HVH ■

NumberName (print first, last)

What attempt did you make to resolve this issue prior to writing this grievance? On what date?------- , .
• If none, explain why. -TO, £&SOk\»£ 'TWIS {$5.U^

lA\m. ubwmk coLe, Lr&mmAM-- l ,deP-utm cuopsc,. ~tq ■ 
:Kio- anw^- ■

■ State problem clearly. Use separate grievance form for each issue, fAdditional pages, using plain paper, may be used.
: Four copies of each page and supporting documents must be submitted with this form. The grievance must be submitted 

to the Grievance Coordinator in accordance with the time limits of OP 03.02.130. I .SSUE“- jN.Vt.bm Ft <-■ ^ ^
V/s5r?p KM FIRST AND, 1M TH AMbmC), pfGHI To AFWU -rat- .IAN, 1. ?OiT Ci2J=A 1~

' ■ ifvi'E A OlSTOFBANKe, AMD TSSAUTT '£>£M •
*> r~rvi£ D£M:iALS A^\y2E MIS .. • -

• me ome. pwsroffisfM ■D}S8UESENWT(irsJ,G»':k>A.ML> dme. . ;
' AO-'tHOfel^AT'hSM T* (.£*£-• 6*3), WmcA ALi^ADH.'Fi LLEb OUT, % l^S^SED; 40 ,
/; E(Tvi£!2 KflF '

■ EtSNT EKlvlELd^S
AUDVd md -..to TWH

^ sisw:;.Twe
sq3 FOEWsV AKi $ ftM ,^9-W; •

frAM- jAcZSdfii U F-E-LlUAfUQ -OSfc Uo, .If-H-ksMTt ALSU V. F-Li-KF

v;«

fm , f b© wen omumf or Eopi£s*. '•rvwpas. \Mis ■ ■ ,s
■ yW mO\NK:;A^OUM^_;op,.pftp^$ r..00L£ .K£FU9c£> "V'°>

' umiO-l OAUSfifc ME ALABbA „ ECUS, i,£FT

■ pLM.se.ftM&T'LL <U6W Mou ' sH£. PLWsW

*• • ^ ^ -r-yn iN6 ME, TEAT
<CSi" F02 AMD ’ ".

I t ;;..
shkm’mco ~THE plEADSFSS

{>.!
• • ■;■ M*. -

GrieVant’s Signature ,

If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.)RESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed? D Yes D No

r

■:

DateReviewer’s SignatureDate:Respondent’s. Signature

Working TitleReviewer’s Name (Print) 1Working TitleRespondent’s Name (Print)

If resolved at Step 1. Grievant sign here: 
Resolution must be described above;

Date Returned to 
Grievant:

. ••"< ’
DateGrievant" s Signature

DISTRIBUTION; White. Green, Canary, Pink — Process to Step One; Goldenrod— Grievant
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APPW M 4835-4247 10/94 
CSJ-247A ■MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS .

PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM
1 I 1 I I I JI IJ Grievance Identifier:Date Received at Step I

. Be brief and concise in-describing voiir grievance issue, if you have any questions com einmg the grievance . 
procedure, infer to PD 03.02.1 «) and OP 03.'02.130 available in the pusdn Raw Library - \ ,

Date of Incident Today ’s DateInstitution Lock Number
•i-H r\nw %

NumberName (print first, last)
28

■feuWt-v213C.\X..-a .'N jAdcflJD: 'in-..! I>
wmM' What attempt did you make to resolve this issue prior to writing this grievance? On what date?

' If none, explain why. % ATf&V'Tm \ SQJ& kriTW WAKDfeM
■■■ PACI5H,.AM£> BEREA*4/ AWk ,

:::

S Pc laTskl k RiR,w*. % aastBST^-w*. -or few^e- ■ 
Buwes. er e^w.PRorts.BJriC/SO. 'SWr % csul..e> -

iioe .u-S district tot ym* ... .puzm)r4&i \p ,
U TJ&AOiOM , Ik

;l5DPfc ri>F ” FiS-CX P. C-iMk-T/PCT‘ OFT^riE.
tKS TjgMrTi OKjALLvi U.\L' ! ^
kep wot eiF 6F U&Wk

UkkU&Rk^Ts'; % U.
?*«•

-oo: p i> ps. opiis 
:p£.UUFl PO£AriD& Ocpwof TME BOPlc^ ' pv .

i. Jv,.;

V
)'Grievant’s,Signatureh

0";P~: 't v e r , .•
J■ -y.--' •

If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.)RESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed? Q Yes Q No

V

DateReviewer’s SignatureDateRespondent’s Signature
Working TitleReviewer’s Name (Print)Working TitleRespondent’s Name (Print)I

1 If resolved at Step 1. Grievant sign here. 
Resolution must be described above.,

Date Returned to 
Grievant: DateGrievant’s Signature

....u/Kii. cirrrn r-jnnrv Pink — Process to Step One: Goldenrod — Grievantt-.t r-rn TT? T ’TIOM .



app1^ Ji- 4835-4247 10/94 
CSJ-247AMICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE FORM
1 1 1I IGrievance Identifier:Date Received at Step I

Itc brief and ’concise in.descrihing jour grievance issue.* If\ou have any question-, concerning the grievance, 
procedure, refer to PD 03.02 130 and OP 03.02 130 available in the prison Law Libiaiy.

Date of Incident Today’s DateLock NumberInstitutionNumberName (print first, last)

<5 - IMS
What attempt did you make to resolve this issue prior to writing this grievance? On what date? AKiG
If none, explain why. ^ A^t,T£Nl'P‘7'£Ci.^'^ ?t2E^L\j£ FVtE. FkLS
PARISH L. LlSPfl GiAf-j) To k'O A'JftiL ~

. .t**' _U • : 'A' ... ■
State problem clearly. Use separate grievance form for each issue. Additional pages, using plain paper, may be used.
Four copies of each page and supporting documents must be submitted with this form. The grievance must be submitted 

' to the Grievance Coordinator in accordance with the time limits Of OP 03.02.130. | S$UJ£A OEKHAV OF ^
• Hnu:AMOV'D. fclfiH'T .TO PErUTj&N* TUlE. FOR. FLEDiEfeSS .

•. CF GRSFAWW Q£ s ...F012 MD . on
Z€*°l WH FOE F'EHEA'O F O' O F .A-. •£>!&ftw _

&eki£d,
LESrtL WR-IHS ASSBT/VMCe. PeEWfelM& AND FE.IMC. S- PF|4' aJZ rt) . M* 4

.............. ... '■

.aep. in -1mHt/we. of nvw»a ^^u.dFb'
cixTmo -two pcwsm rmst* £

go-ret APPtJks, 1 Tbut*oole. he V» „kf,F . ■if™******■ "X **W» &>'**. '
(Wait fiefimm) tovd m L.bhmm
Rtt of p’+p's Fowl* S Cvt l-VK W» ) • ' * * Ivi uliPEOMSH BBM*« - AFlekk ktto.
mj4Nji£. TH& PU^DlM^ ps?.Epmet> ft" ... ■ F

p2Ef^Kf> 8^ •*W Li£&AL V41U1EH , ^fgr ""
: Qrf&JtSI. gfeUlgr g*PU*fM; •" " ;

virss
: V

• ,Aw.d

>.s**«■*--**.

Grievanfs Signature

□ Yes Dno If No, give explanation. If resolved, explain resolution.)RESPONSE (Grievant Interviewed?

Date£■ Reviewer's SignatureDateRespondent’s Signature

WorkingTitleReviewer’s Name (Print)Working TitleRespondent’s Name (Print)

If resolved at Step I, Grievant sign here;
'Resolution must be described above. , Grievanf s Signature
• ' :•____________________________________________ - ■ ■ ■ - --

Date Returned to 
Grievant; Date

DISTRIBUTION: White. Green. Canary. Pink — Process to Step One; Goldenrod — Grievant



£. MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MISCONDUCT REPORT

CSJ-228 
1.0/10 4835-3228

Violation Date: 
03/4/2019

Facility Code: Lock: 
ECF

Prisoner Name:
Jackson

Prisoner Number: 
748757 5-144

Contraband Removal Record Provided to Prisoner?
□ Yes Date

Time and Place of Violation:
1612, B-Lower Cell 5-144 Housing Unit 5 IEI N/A

Charge(s): Assault and Batter/ofctaff1/ Destruction or Misuse of PropertyMisconduct Glass: [X] I □ II □ III
Describe Violation (If contraband involved, describe in detail; identify any other employee Witnesses);
On March 4, 2019, Prisoner Jackson #748757, was being delivered legal documents from the legal writer program. Inmate Jackson was 
asked to sign the disburesment in order to receive the documents. Inmate Jackson forcibly removed the disbursement from my hands causing 
my right hand to strike the top of the door slot. Then inmate Jackson began to rip up the disbursement, the disburement was needed to 
finalize the transaction of his court documents.

APP'X ^ID by OMNI facesheet

Date and Time Written
03/6/2019, 0954

ReportinmStaff Member's SignatureReporting Staff Member's Name (Print) 
Berean k r

■REVIEW
Location/Verification/Condition of Evidence:

Elevated to Class I at review: 
□ No □ Yes

If "yes", explain reason:

COMPLETE,THIS SECTION ONLY FOR REVIEW OF CLASS I MISCONDUCT
□ Other□ Confinement to Cell/RoomStatus Pending Hearing: d Bond 

Reason if Non-Bond: I I Non-Bond List d Bond Revoked (must give reason)
Who Notified in Housing Unit of Status:

------------------- ---------^Witnesses Requested? □ No J23-¥es

•) *usr

Date and Time Given this Status:

Hearing Investigator Requested? □ • No pf—Yes

Relevant Documents Requested? Q No Yes 
If yes, list: I pf OUv(>e_ \A>y\

*
Prisoner Waives 24J-lou^lotice^ Hearing? £q44o □ YesAdditional Comments:

Review Date and TimeReviewing Officer’s Signature

j-
Reviewing Officer’s Name (Print)

3-4-/^ fact)
Date,Prisoner’s SignatureI have received a copy of this report. My signature does not 

necessarily mean that I
f 1 Prisoner refused tojTqn. Copy Qiv,erU.Q-pnsanePr-^ MP. AAdCSOM. a

“ i•t •

i- v re

DatePrisoners Signaturel understand 1 have a right to a hearing. I waive my right to 
a hearing and plead guilty to all charges. I also waive my 
right to appeal and accept the sanctions imposed.
V/ ^ '-."I,' SANCTIONS IMPOSED (Hearing lrivestiqatoleritefS^iqii;arid:;ehd;Batel;fdmiiiiJI:miSc6ridufcts)

□ Counseling/Reprimand (Class 111 only) 
Restitution (Class II only)

........ Days Toplock
_______ Days Loss of Privileges Begins:
_______ Hours Extra Duty

Property Disposition If Applicable:

Begins: Ends:.
Ends:
Ends:

□ $
Begins:

DateEmployee’s SignatureEmployee Accepting Plea and Imposing Sanction (Print)

DateHearing Investigator’s SignatureHearing Investigator's Name (Print)

r'Aimeoior ciio- Danr>rA nffira Pild l anH IIV Hontrfl! Offir.A Pile /'P.lacQ IV l-taarinn Invssflnatnr (Class I & Class !hDri#.
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HEARING INVESTIGATOR QUESTIONNAIRE 

MISCONDUCT INFORMATION appV K
NUMBER: 748757NAME: Jackson

CHARGE: 008-427DATE: 03-04-2019

The Hearing Investigator is requesting a statement and or answers to questions in regards to the above 
named misconduct. Please place the completed questionnaire in the Hearing Investigator mailbox.

NAME: Librarian Berean

1. Not relevant

2. Not relevant

3. See Misconduct

4. See Misconduct

5. See Misconduct
6. No- ..a::.::::...............................aa.■■ ■-■ " '~.....=-V

7. Not inside the cell I held on to the disbursement on the door slot 

waiting  for your signature,

8. See Misconduct

9. Yes
I placed it on the door slot, you pulled it out of my hands. 

Not relevant
10.

11.

j 4Ld
SIGNATURE



ivnonioMiM ucrAR i ivicin i ur ourtrcto i IUNS CSJ-240B 
Rev. 10/10APP' ■/ MCLASS I MISCONDUCT HEARING REPORT

’ [^Prisoner » Prisoner Name 
748757 
Charge(s)

Assault and Battery; Destruction or Misuse of Property (1612)
»If Charge Changed by Heanng Officer " V ~ ^ ~

Facility Code Lock ' Violation Date
Jackson ECF 5-144 03/04/2019

■Plea ::

□ Guilty ^ Not Guilty
Misconduct Report Read to and Discussed with Prisoner 
Hearing Investigation Read to and Discussed with Prisoner

1XI (check if applies) 
[X] (check if applies)

No Hearing Investigation Requested 
I I (check if applies)

ilJ2EyfDEtlCE/S^T£M6J!!l.ISlMa^D!DIJ.iQN.LT.O-MlSC.QNt)U'C.TLFiERO.RT^<....... >
I began the hearing by viewing a video outside of prisoner's presence. The video shows the reporter and staff witness at 
prisoner's cell door. The reporter places a document on the slot. The reporter's hand moves up quickly from the slot. A 
prisoner is standing a few cells away. The video and video stills are marked confidential for security purposes.
Prisoner present at this video conference hearing. Video summarized. All documents are one page unless otherwise noted. 
Misconduct Report, Hearing Investigation Report, including statement of Assistant Deputy Warden Clouse, prisoner's "Pre­
statement" (4 pgs), complaint (2 pgs), grievance forms (5), disbursement authorization, pleadings (3 pgs), "Request for the 
Hearing Investigator, hearing investigator's statement, "Request for the Hearing Officer," Questions for L. Berean, response 
of Librarian Berean, statement of Prisoner Porter, lock 5-143, statement from the hearing investigator that the prisoner in lock 
5-138 did not submit a statement, read to and discussed with prisoner. ORAL STATEMENT FROM PRISONER AT 
HEARING: Prisoner said he wanted 24 hours before the hearing to view all evidence. Prisoner said reasonable minds would 
differ about what occurred since the deputy warden said the form was on the upper slot. There was no contact, so there was 
no assault. I told prisoner the decision, sanction and dates prior to his leaving the hearing room.

- REASONS FOR FINDINGS : ~ 1

DUE PROCESS:
Prisoner requested that he be given evidence twenty-four hours prior to the hearing, which is unnecessary, as prisoner was 
given an opportunity to respond to the evidence of record at the hearing. Prisoner requested that he view the video, but the 
video is held confidential for security purposes. The video was summarized for prisoner at the hearing. Prisoner requested 
that his hearing be recorded, which is not required for this hearing. Prisoner requested questions regarding disbursements 
and costs which are unnecessary. Prisoner made requests of the hearing officer which are unnecessary, Prisoner 
requested questions of the reporter which are unnecessary, as not proving or disproving the charge.

See Page Two.

-ZRRORERTY DlSPOSITION'ffdr'coritrabariid sefePDd4d7112) ~ ~

TSfo-.y.-- -.FINDINGS y
□ Not Guilty
□ Not Guilty
□ Not Guilty
□ Not Guilty

-yry y- ~-x, , ^*------ ~
E Guilty 
El Guilty
□ Guilty
□ Guilty

Charge No. 1 
Charge No. 2 
Charge No. 3 
Charge No. 4

D Dismissed Reporting Code 008 
Reporting Code 427 
Reporting Code ___

□ Dismissed
□ Dismissed
□ Dismissed Reporting Code

Z.:DISPOSITION (select one dr more) (Toolock & LOP Sanctions Fnd at 6:00 amP 1- *
Begins Ends

10 Days of Detention
_____  Days Top Lock

60 Days Loss of Privileges

03/14/2019 03/24/2019 Days Credit' 
Hours Extra Duty 
Restitution08/15/2019 10/14/2019 $

Misconduct Hearing Report personally handed to Prisoner by 
Hearing Officer on this date:(Check if Applies) □

Hearing Report given to Staff Member by Hearing Officer for Delivery to 
Prisoner this date: 3/15/2019 (Check if Applies) E

Date of Hearing 03/14/2019 Name of Staff Member HI Goodspeed
Heaririq'Officer’s Namey ~ Hearing OfficefsiSionature ' ; ’ Date y • .......... " ■'

S. Burke 053 3-15-19

DISTRIBUTION Record Office, Central Office File, Prisoner, Counselor File, Hearing Investigator



CSJ-240D 12/90 
4835-4243

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
* *■

Class I HEARING REPORT - Continuation Page No. _2
(Type of Hearing)

Prisoner Number 
748757

Prisoner Name Violation/Notice Date 
3-4-19

Institution
Jackson ECF

PD 03.03.105 defines assault and battery as an intentional, non-consensual touching of another person done either in 
anger or with the purpose of abusing or injuring another; physical resistance or physical interference with an employee. 
Injury is not necessary but contact is. The reporter and the staff witness detail that when the reporter placed a 
disbursement form on the top slot and asked prisoner to sign it, prisoner ripped the disbursement out of the reporter’s 
hand, causing the reporter’s right hand to strike the top of the door slot. The video is consistent with the Misconduct 
Report, showing the reporter’s hand moving swiftly up from the slot. Prisoner says that he did not touch the reporter, but 

. that does not disprove the charge. It is noted that prisoner does not specifically say that he did not grab the form from the 
reporter’s hand. Prisoner’s action of grabbing the form caused a physical contact with the reporter. Prisoner physically 
interfered with an employee. Prisoner says the reporter and staff witness fabricated their statements due to his filing legal 
action and grievances against them and employees. However, grievances and other legal action are commonplace, and 
prisoner does not convince me that the staff members were so affected by these filings that they fabricated their 
statements. That the reporter did not write the Misconduct Report until two days after the violation does not disprove the 
charge.

PD 03.03.105 defines Destruction or Misuse of Property as any destruction, removal, tampering, or unauthorized use of 
; property; unauthorized possession of a component part of an item. The reporter further describes that prisoner ripped up 
the disbursement. Prisoner does not deny that he ripped up the disbursement, but he says the disbursement was trash. 
However, the disbursement was prepared for prisoner to receive documents and it was not his to dispose of. Prisoner 
destroyed property. Prisoner argues that he did not have to sign a disbursement form to receive documents in some 
instances, but that does not disprove the charge. Prisoner says he did not request the copies of legal documents, but that 
does not disprove the charge.

HEARING OFFICER'S NAME & CMIS CODE (Typed) 
S. Burke 053

Copy of Hearing Report personally handed to 
Prisoner by Hearing Officer this date (check if applies) Q

HEARING OFFICER’S SIGNATURE Copy of Hearing Report Given to Staff Member by Hearing . 
Officer for Delivery to Prisoner this date 3/15/2019 (check if applies) ^

By electronic submission Date of Hearing

3/14/2019
(Name & Clock No. of Staff Member)

HI Goodseed
DISTRIBUTION: White - Institution; Green - Central Office; Canary - Prisoner; Pink - Visitor/Counselor; Goldenrod - Hearing Investigator


